# Н \$65.00 48929

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM514571

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingredion Incorporated		03/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corn Products Development, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Westbrook Corporate Center
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4892967	CAPTURING THE ESSENCE OF NATURE
Registration Number:	3630770	CAPTURING THE ESSENCE OF NATURE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9087073706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9086855128

Email: trademarks@ingredion.com

Correspondent Name: Ingredion Incorporated
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonia Sabater
SIGNATURE:	/Sonia Sabater/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Signed assign from Ingr to CPD#page1.tif source=Signed assign from Ingr to CPD#page2.tif source=Signed assign from Ingr to CPD#page3.tif source=Signed assign from Ingr to CPD#page4.tif source=Signed assign from Ingr to CPD#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0645

900489922

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **Trademark Assignment Agreement** is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between **Ingredion Incorporated** ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware located at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, U.S.A., and **Corn Products Development, Inc.** ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware located at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, U.S.A. (Collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including all common law and statutory rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks as successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks relate.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of the ongoing and existing business in connection with which the Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Trademarks, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, all common law rights, all causes of action, and all claims for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violations thereof, including the right to sue therefor (the "Agreement").
- 2. Assignor represents it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and has the right to assign the Trademarks.
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.
- 4. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions, and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original for all purposes and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signatures sent by electronic means (facsimile or scanned and sent via email) will be deemed original signatures.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

INGREDION INCORPORATED	CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC.
ASSIGNOR )	ASSIGNEE
ASSIGNOR By:	By:
Name: Anthony P. DeLio	Name: Jacqueline Cohen
Title: SVP, Cocporate Strategy	Title: Assistant Secretary
Nationality: USA	Nationality: <u>uSA</u>
10 Finderne Avenuell Address: Bridgewater, NJ 08807	10 Finderne Aue- Address: <u>Bridgewater,</u> NJ 08807
Date: March 15, 2019	Date: March 15, 2019
	/

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Current Reg No	Current Appl. No
CAPTURING THE ESSENCE OF NATURE	United States –(US)	Registered	4892967	86673203
CAPTURING THE ESSENCE OF NATURE	United States –(US)	Registered	3630770	75599181

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0648

## NOTORIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNOR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
) STATE OF
On March 15, 2019, before me, Sonia Sabater, Notary Public, personally appeared Anthony P. De Lio, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: November 25,2020

## NOTORIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNEE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On March 15, 2019, before me, Sonia Sabata, Notary
Public, personally appeared <u>Jacqueline Cohen</u> , who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Lanie Saheten
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: November 25, 2020